

www.southernheadache.org

Southern Headache Society Education Award

This exciting program is aimed to provide neurology residents, child neurology residents, and headache medicine fellows with an exciting opportunity to learn more about headache medicine from leading experts. We hope that attendance at our Southern Headache Society meeting may inspire early trainees to choose neurology and/or headache medicine as their specialty. Our meeting allows trainees to establish important networks within the southern region. We anticipate limiting the award to one recipient per residency or fellowship program.

Details

The 2024 Southern Headache Society Annual Meeting is to be held on September 27-29, in Louisville, Kentucky. For further details, please refer to our website. You can also follow our twitter account @SHSHeadache.

Southern Headache Society Annual Meeting

Award Recipients

Awardees will receive up to a maximum \$1250 travel stipend to cover 1-2 nights of hotel reservation, registration to the meeting, and travel expenses. Awardees will work with staff to arrange their hotel reservation. To take advantage of discounted conference rates at local hotels would advise to book as soon as possible. Following award notification, recipients will be instructed on how to register for the meeting and arrange their hotel. Awardees are required to submit their hotel and travel receipts for reimbursement. Meals are not reimbursable.

Hotel: Omni Hotel, Louisville, KY

How to Apply

Please email admin@southernheadache.org the following: Curriculum Vitae

One Letter of Support from Program Director, Clinical Advisor, or Research Advisor

Brief Bio- including your background, future career goals and reasons for attending the SHS Meeting (Max 250 words).

Deadline

Submit by Saturday, June 15, 2024